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3.700 GHz 3710 GHz 100,000 kiz 3.70039 GHz 19.43 dBm -10.57 dB 3985 CHz 4.000 GHe 1.000 MHz 398639 GHz 25,05 dBm -12.05 dB
fey =] Resty T

23:57:30 02.02.2022 23:49:30 02.02.2032
Ref Level 5000 dBm  Offset 1830 0B Made Auto Sweep saL LSO el D Mada Auto Sweep s

Count 100/100 Cownt 100/100

o HRBUS UNE ABs o0z
20 0
10 d 10
it A sl e e e i etttk chadl ,{MMMWMI

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00

\
i:“’“ n p oyl j \ \ Ly
T LI \ NS
3.68 GHz 16004 pts. .0 MHz/ 3.71 GHz 3.97 GHz 16004 pts 0 MHz/ 4.0 GHz

2 Result Summa:

23:53:57 02.02.2022

1680 GHz 3695 GHz 1.000 Mtz 3.69427 GHz -24.86 dBm -11.86 dB

3695 GHr 3699 GHz 500,000 kHz 3.69882 GHz -22.97 dBm -9.97 dB

3699 GHe 3.700 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.69997 GHz -28.18 dBm 15.18 dB

3.700 GHz 3710 GHz 100,000 kifz 3.708 56 GHz 5.50 dBm 50 dl
. & O

2 Result Summa;

3970 GHz

3.980 GHz

3.981 GHz
3.985 GHz

3,980 GHz
3981 GHz
3.985 GHz
4,000 GHz

100.000 kHz
100.000 kHz
500,000 kHz

1.000 MHz

-24.92 dB
-2133d8
-13.35d8
-13.41 d8

23:50:16 02.02.2022

ErrT
== 25016

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
FAX . 886-3-328-4978
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG210421-02G

FR1 n77 / 10MHz / CP OFDM / QPSK / Full RB

Lowest Band Edge

Highest Band Edge

fultiv Spe
Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.50 0B

Mode Auto Sweep sGL Reflevel 20.00d8m Offset 16.80d8 Meode Auto Sweep S6L
Count 100/100 Count 100/100
Limit Check Phss
Line _SPURJOUS_LINE_ABS 02 Phes
30
20 20
10 dBy 0
, (| - v
T T I
SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00 ‘ ‘l i
20 dBm | {
‘ | MMW / \ WM“‘“
-3
L e O TN
| y L
50
3.68 GHz 16004 pts. 0 MHz/ 3.71 GHz 397 GHz 16004 pts .0 MHz/ 4.0 GHz.
2 Result Summa 2 Result Summar
a8 Gz 3895 Gz 1.000 Mz -21.83 dom 3970 Gz 3.980 Gz 100.000 kiz 3.57408 GHz 5.81 dBm -24.19.dB
3695 GHz 3699 GHz 500,000 kHz -20.16 dBm 3980 GHz 3981 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.98002 GHz 26.59 dBm -13.59 dB
3699 Gtz 3.700 GHz 100,000 kHz -26.67 dBm 3981 GHz 3.985 Gtz 500.000 kitz 3.98177 GHz 22.49 dBm -9.49.dB
3.700 GHz 3.710 GHz 100.000 kHz 6.39 dBm 3.985 GHz 3,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 308504 GHz 2352 dBm 10.52 dB
T T ETrT
- [ 13:52:47 Ready [ ETETET

23:52:47 02.02.2022

23:51:24 02.02.2022

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG210421-02G

FR1 n77 / 15MHz / DFT-S OFDM / PI/2 BPSK

Lowest Band Edge / 1RBO

Highest Band Edge / 1IRBmax

3695 GHz
3699 GHz
3,700 GHz
3715 GHz

3,680 GHz

3695 GHz
3,699 GHz
3.700 GHz

1.000 MHz
500,000 kHz
200,000 kHz
100,000 kHz

3.69370 GHz
369897 GHz
3.70000 GHz
3.70047 GHz

-26.05 dBm
-16.64 dBm
-15.19 dBm
21.82 dBm

00:18:23 03.02.2022

Ready

Ref Level 3000 dBm Offset 1890 dB Mode Auto Sweep S5GL Ref Level 40.00dBm  Offset 15.80 dB Mode Auto Sweep SG6L
Count 100/100 Count 100/100
Limit Cheel Phss
Line _SPURJOUS_LINE_ABS_0d2 5 2 !
30 BORIBUS (e _aBs_ooz
20 IS 20 h
w . |
I |
0 - i
A
-20 dBm W l
a0
‘ ! I
ST (ST TR MM I , N TR
*WW y
50 s s A
3.68 GHz 16004 pts. 5 MHz/ 3.715 GHz 3965 GHz 16004 pts 5 MHz/ 4.0 GHz.
2 Result Summa 2 Result Summa

3.965 GHz 3.980 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.97945 GHz 18.83 dBm 111748

3980 GHz 3981 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.98000 GHz 15.53 dBm -2.53dB

3.981 GHz 3.985 GHz 500,000 kHz 3.98134 GHz -21.06 dBm -8.06 dB

3.985 GHz 4.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.98531 GHz -25.05 dBm -12.05dB
T T

00:34:17 03.02.2022

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.80 B

Limit Ches
Line _SPUROUS_

Made Auto Sweep

oL RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 1250 d8.

Count 100/100
1 Spurious Emissions

e _SPUI

us,

Mode Auto Sweep

s6L

Count 100/100

o HRBUS UNE ABs o0z

20 20

10 di 0
AN B N e PN I

N‘Mr\iN\A‘FN\‘Wm

'

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00

00:19:03 03.02.2022

00:34:56 03.02.2022

20 dBm \
W oA M| At
50
3.68 GHz 16004 pis 5 Miz/ ERH | [ 16004 pis 5 WHz/ 3.0GH:
2 Result Summa: 2 Result Summa:

3,680 GHz 3,695 GHz 1.000 MHz 369301 G 26.70 dBm -13.70 dB 3.965 GH 3.980 GH 100.000 kH: z -24.14 dB

3695 GHr 3699 GHr 500,000 ki 3.69859 GHz 22.65 dBm -9.65dB 3080 ot a8l ot 200000 Y 16,60 dB

3.699 Gtz 3700 Gtz 200,000 kitz 3.69999 GHz 2582 dBm 12.82 dB 3981 Chz 3985 Ghz 500.000 kHz . 122848

3.700 Gtz 3715 GH 100000 kHz 3.70225 GHz 8.0 dBm .96 di 3.985 GHz 4,000 GHz 1.000 MHz . -8.56 dB

ey D o UG nedy DN S U
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FAX . 886-3-328-4978
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samonas. FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG210421-02G

FR1 n77 / 15MHz / DFT-S OFDM / QPSK

Lowest Band Edge / 1RBO

Highest Band Edge / 1IRBmax

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.50 0B Made Auto Sweep

RefLevel 40.00dBm  OMfset 15.80dB. Mode Auto Sweep

30 BoiBUs e ‘.\as 002

2 20

10 di w ﬁ

o I

SPURIOUS LINE_ABS 00 ] ‘

20 dm

20 T

Cr L A ! ! LU b G it
50 e

368 Ghz 6004 pis 3565 GAr 6004 pts

2 Result Summa

3,680 GHz 3695 GHz
3695 GHz 3699 GHz

3,699 GHz 3,700 GHz
3.700 GHz 3715 GHz

1.000 MHz
500,000 kHz
200,000 kHz
100,000 kHz

-25.51 dBm
-20.43 dBm
-16.18 dBm
21.25 dBm

00:17:36 03.02.2022

Ready

2 Result Summa;

00:33:24 03.02.2022

3.965 GHz 3.980 GHz 100.000 kHz 19.39 dBm
3.980 GHz 3981 GHz 200.000 kHz 17.09 dBm
3.981 GHz 3.985 GHz 500,000 kHz -20.80 dBm
3.985 GHz 4.000 GHz 1.000 MHz -26.88 dBm
Resdy

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

1 Spurious Em

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.80 B Made Auto Sweep

1 Spurious Emissions

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 1250 d8. Mode Auto Sweep

00:16:52 03.02.2022

Ready

Limis Ches PRSS
Line _SPURJOUS PRSS e SPURIOUS.
0 SPORIGUS_LINE_ ABS_002
2 20
10 di 0
o 1 MADAN \ AR MAR R A
l L A ¥ ™
SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS 00 \ i
|
-20dBm I
B
50
3.68 GHz 6004 pts 3.965 G 16004 pts
7 Result Summa 2 Result Summa
1680 GHz 3695 GHz 1.000 Mtz -24.37 dBm 3.965 GHz 1,980 GHz 100.000 kHz
3695 GHz 3,699 GHz 500,000 kHz -23.01 dBm 3.980 GHz 3.981 GHz 200.000 kHz
3,699 GHz 3.700 GHz 200,000 kHz -26.26 dBm 3.981 GHz 3.985 GHz 500.000 kHz
3.700 GHz 3.715GHz 100000 kitz 6.88 dBm 3.985 GHz 4.000 GHz 1.000 MHz

00:35:33 03.02.2022

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
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e% FCC RADIO TEST REPORT Report No. : FG210421-02G

SPORTON LAB.

FR1 n77 / 15MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 16QAM
Lowest Band Edge / 1RBO Highest Band Edge / 1IRBmax

saL Ref Level 40.00dBm  Ofiset 18.60 4B Mode Auto Sweep £

Count 100/100

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.50 0B Made Auto Sweep

Count 100/100

30 SPORIBUS_UNE ABS.
2 A 20 f
( N \

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00 1 - f \1

-20 B T T
1L
|

;w S TS TR e ! ’ ‘ ' T |
TR | \!‘A'V"‘ !\__ _ \'_ e I IECL T —"" M

50
3.68 GHz 16004 pts 5 MHz/ 3715 Gz | [ [ 3.965 GHz 6004 pts 5 MHz/ 20GH:z
2 Result Summa 2 Result Summa:

3680 GHz 3.695 GHz 1.000 MHz X iz -25. 80 dB 3.965 GHz 3.980 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.97948 GHz 19.10 dBm -10.90 dB

3.695 GHz 3699 GHz 500.000 kHz ° -2 3.980 GHz 3981 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.98001 GHz -16.81 dBm -3.81d8

3.699 GHz 3.700 GHz 200,000 kHz o o 3.981 GHz 3.985 GHz 500,000 kHz 3.98137 GHz -21.21 dBm -8.21 dB

3.700 GHz 3715 GHz 100,000 kHz 21.66 dBm -8.34 d 3985 GHz 4000 GHz 1.000 MHz 398562 GHz 25.11 dBm 121148

ety DR U ey N S U

00:15:33 03.02.2022 00:32:42 03.02.2022

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

o B
.

Reflevel 4000dBm  Offset 183008 Mode Auto Sweep saL RefLevel 40,00 gdm  Offset 18.90 d8 Mode Auto Sweep
Count 100/100 Count 100/100
15 1 Avg
30
20 20
10 dbs 10
e A o d I e e 0 e i e Sty
. 8 V| b AAARAARAANA AR ARAALN AN LA
T l AARAA RS A AN A B ARS RS AN AR
-20 dBm T T T \
. | e
W W W )
50
3.68 GHz 16004 pts. 5 MHz/ 3.715 GHz || 1’3965 GHz 16004 pts .5 MHz/ 4.0 GHz
2 Result Summar 2 Result Summa
3680 GHz 3695 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.69416 GHz -22.33 dBm -9.33dB 3.965 GH 3,980 GH 100:000 kH .. 4.71 dBm
3695 GHe 3699 GHir 500,000 kiz 3.69831 GHz -21.93 dBm -8.93 dB 3080 ot a8l ot 200000 ¥ 3042 dBm
3699 Gtz 3700 Gtz 200,000 kitz 3.70000 GHz -26.42 dBm -13.42 dB 3981 GHiz 3985 GHe 500.000 kHz X 125.62 dBm
3.700 Gtz 3715 GHz 100,000 kliz ZAETIGHE BT T8 3985 GHz 1,000 GHz 1.000 MHz X -25.75 dBm
ey D o Ui ety NN U
00:16:19 03.02.2022 00:36:11 03.02.2022
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samonas. FCC RADIO TEST REPORT Report No. : FG210421-02G

FR1 n77 / 15MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 64QAM

Lowest Band Edge / 1RBO Highest Band Edge / 1IRBmax

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 18.80 6B Made Auto Sweep saL RefLevel 40.00dBm  OMfset 15.80dB. Mode Auto Sweep sl

Count 100/100 Count 100/100

Line _SPUR|OUS_LINE_A85_od2

30 SPORIBUS_UNE ABS 002
2 4 20
I
1048 i 10
o i

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00

:dsm | b bk \f\ .
L] TV W RURI B AP \ :

b wﬁ* 'f" . wy

HM“ |

A

50 ‘
3.68 GHz 16004 pts 5 MHz/ 3715 GHz || 3,965 GHz 6004 pts 5 MHz/ 40GHz
2 Result Summa 2 Result Summa:
3680 GHz 3.695 GHz 1.000 MHz X iz -21.86 dBm -8.86d8 3.965 GHz 3.980 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.97944 GHz 20.02 dBm -9.98 dB
3695 GHz 3699 GHz 500.000 kHz . <1510 dém - 3.980 GHz 3981 GHz 200,000 kiHz 3.98000 GHz -13.83 dBm 0.83dB
3699 Gtz 3.700 Gtz 200000 kHz -15.15 dBm 3981 Ghe 3.985 Gtz 500000 kHe 3.98122 GHz -15.70 dBm -2.70 dB
3.700 GHz 3715 GHz 100,000 kHz 21.71 dBm 3985 GHz 4000 GHz 1,000 Witz 3.98533 GHz 2244 dBm 9.44 dB
fey Ve Resty <= "ot
00:14:05 03.02.2022 060:31:13 03.02.2022

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

oL RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 1250 d8. Mode Auto Sweep 6L
Count 100/100

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.80 B Made Auto Sweep
Count 100/100
1 Ay

1 Spurious Emissions

1 Spurious Em
Limis Ches PRSS
Line _SPURJOUS. Phss e _SPU

us,

o HRBUS UNE ABs o0z
20 0
10 d 10
PN NN o g e A Aot S A i A A s il T
a ‘ : il A Al i
|

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00 1 I

20 dBm: T \
o Peesr—” N Rl O ST

50
seacH 16004 pts 5 Miz/ 5,715 6hz || (3,965 G 16004 pts HI 3.0GH:
ezt summs 3 Result Summa

3,680 GHz 3,695 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.69398 GHz -27.12 dBm -1412dB 3.965 GH 3.980 GH 100.000 kH: . 3.34 dBm

3595 GHr 3599 GHr 500,000 kHz 3,698 60 GHz 2404 dBm -11.04 dB 31980 Grix 1981 GHe 200.000 kife X 2953 dBm

3629 GHr 3700 GHz 200000 kttz 3.69996 GHz -27.43 dBm -13.43 dB 3981 Chz 3985 GHe 500,000 kfir X 2600 dBm

3700 GHz 3715 GHz 100,000 kiiz 370218 GHz 5.87 dBm 2413 dB e oo o 1000 it

ey D o UG B

00:11:57 03.02.2022 00:36:56 03.02.2022
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e% FCC RADIO TEST REPORT Report No. : FG210421-02G

SPORTON LAB.

FR1 n77 / 15MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 256QAM
Lowest Band Edge / 1RBO Highest Band Edge / 1IRBmax

o o
Ref Level 40.00 dBm Offset 18.80 db Mode Auto Sweep SGL RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 1680 d6 Meode Auto Sweep SGL

30 SPORIBUS_UNE ABS.

20

20 ; IW
|
T

v i

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00 1 - \

-20dBm:

llwwwm H.UIM ! - ," ‘,/ I U, sl LUl

L

rh St | I iy Nt Y

50 | Nwlpummp/ Wity | [
3.68 GHz 16004 pts. 5 MHz/ 3.715 GHz 3965 GHz 16004 pts .5 MHz/ 4.0 GHz.
2 Result Summa 2 Result Summar

3680 GHz 3.695 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.694 64 GHz -26.40 dBm 3.965 GHz 3.980 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.97948 GHz 19.72 dBm -10.28 dB

3695 GHz 3699 GHz 500.000 ktz 3.69899 GHz -19.31 dBm 3980 GHz 3.981 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.98001 GHz -18.29 dBm -5.29 dB

3,699 GHz 3.700 GHz 200,000 kHz 360099 GHz -16.42 dBm 3981 GHz 3.985 GHz 500,000 kiHz 3.98119 GHz -24.80 dBm -11.80dB

3,700 GHz 3.715 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70049 GHz 18.62 dBm 3985 GHz 2,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.98560 GHz -29.94 dBm 16,94 dB

e DR o UG ety NN VU

00:22:16 03.02.2022 00:28:54 03.02.2022

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 5000 dBm  Offset 1830 0B Made Auto Sweep saL RefLevel S0.00dAm - Offset 1640 d8 Mada Auto Sweep s
Count 100/100 Count 1001106
15 1Avg
b
2 B
10 By 0
. | . o Y -
‘ A il g | ]
SPUBOUS LINE ABs 07— | ‘ |
20 dBm : : i J
“ A i k
mnM&nﬂM— 4 L
50
3.68 GHz 16004 pis 5 Miz/ 5,715 6hz || (3,965 G 16004 pts HT 3.0GH:
2 Result Summe 2 Result Summa
1680 GHz 3695 GHz 1.000 Mtz 3.693 24 GHz -26.39 dBm -13.39 dB 3.965 GH 3.980 GH 100:000 kH
3595 GHr 3599 GHr 500,000 kHz 3,698 66 GHz 2471 dBm 171 dB 1980 GHe 1981 GHe 200000 ki
3.699 Gtz 3700 GHz 200,000 kitz 3.69993 GHz -29.40 dBm -16.40 dB 3981 Chz 3985 Ghz 500.000 kHz
3.700 Gtz 3715 GH 100000 kHz 3.70179 GHz 1.64 dBm -28.36d8 3.985 GHz 4,000 GHz 1.000 MHz X -30.14 dBm
ey D o UGS Redy DN S U
00:21:38 03.02.2022 00:28:10 03.02.2022
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SPORTON LAB.

e% FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG210421-02G

FR1 n77 / 15MHz / CP OFDM / QPSK / Full RB

Lowest Band Edge

Highest Band Edge

Limit Chesi
Line _SPUR|OUS_UINE_485_od2

Ref Level 40,00 dBm  Offset 18.80 0B Made Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

1 Spurious Emissions 1 Aw

SPORIBUS_LINE_ABS_002

RefLevel 40.00dBm  OMfset 15.80dB. Mode Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

.0
20 20
10 dbi 0

i, 1 i gl " A A S A A o A A A A A Y
0 P i A i, o T W R Y

R hAAA

LMl \

SPURIOUS_LINE ABS_00:

20 dBn

.

|

00:23:42 03.02.2022

00:24:50 03.02.2022

50
3.68 GHz 16004 pts 5 MHz/ 3715 GHz || 3,965 GHz 6004 pts S MHz/ 20GH:z
2 Result Summa
3680 GHz 3.695 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.694 30 GHz 3.965 GHz 3.980 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.97598 GHz 2.50 dBm -27.50 dB
3,695 GHz 3699 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.69890 GHz 3.980 GHz 3981 GHz 200,000 kiHz 3.98006 GHz 28.02 dBm -15.02 48
3699 GHe 3.700 GHz 200,000 kttz 3.69891 GHz 3981 Ghe 3.985 GHz 500.000 kftz 3.98259 GHz -25.45 dBm 1245 dB
3.700 GHz 3715 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.70472 GHz 3985 GHz 4000 GHz 1,000 Witz 3.98640 GHz -23.88 dBm 10,83 dB
P 2, Dmznr T
- [ (e Resty == oo

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
FAX . 886-3-328-4978
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG210421-02G

FR1 n77 / 20MHz / DFT-S OFDM / PI/2 BPSK

Lowest Band Edge / 1RBO

Highest Band Edge / 1IRBmax

RefLevel 40.00dBm  OMfset 15.80dB.

01:03:11 03.02.2022

Ready

00:42:23 03.02.2022

Ref Level 4000 cBm  Oftset 18806 Made Auto Sweep saL Lol st
Count 100/100 Count 100/100
30 Ao L
SPORIBUS_LNE_ABS 002
pos 7 20 ﬂ
10.db ‘ ! 0 I
0 ’ ‘\ ;
-20dBm ,\
30 dBor - ﬂm
i ] Qe g
| A |
50 o 5o
3.68 GHz 16004 pts 0 MHz/ 3.72GHz || (396 GHz 16004 pts 0 MHz/ 4.0 GHz
2 Result Summa 2 Result Summa
3680 GHz 3.695 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.694 83 GHz -23.05 dBm -10.05 dB 3.960 GHz 3.980 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.97941 GHz 20.84 dBm 9.16dB
3695 GHr 3699 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.69899 GHz -16.34 dBm -3.34dB 3.980 GHz 3981 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.98001 GHz 13.36 dBm 036 dB
3699 Gtz 3.700 Gtz 200,000 ktz 3.69899 GHz -13.38dBm -0.38 db 3981 GHe 3.985 Gtz 500000 kHe 3.98104 GHz -20.08 dBm -7.08d
3.700 GHz 3720 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.70054 GHz 19.22 dBm -10.78 dB 3a85 ohie 4000 oty 1 600 Mits 3985 56 GHz 95,55 dBm 12555 d8B
[ " Resty = “oaras

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.80 B

Made Auto Sweep

SGL

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 1250 d8.

Mode Auto Sweep

s6L

Count 100/100

Count 100/100
20 30 A 1
SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS_002
20 20
10 dbs 10
Ui ey Py ud

0 IMWV.I‘-PEN*M&MMI\.M g, Jape ™ ik ™
-20 dBm k b L\
AN L ' Nl s |

" \ |
50
3.68 GHz 16004 pts. 0 MHz/ 3.72 GHz |[ [ 3.96 GHz 16004 pts 0 MHz/ 4.0 GHz

2 Result Summa:

2 Result Summa;

3,960 GHz

3.980 GHz
3.981 GHz
3.985 GHz

3,980 GHz
3981 GHz
3.985 GHz
4,000 GHz

100.000 kHz
200,000 kHz
500,000 kHz

1.000 MHz

01:03:50 03.02.2022

1680 GHz 3695 GHz 1.000 Mtz 369467 G 22.32 dBm -9.32dB

3695 GHr 3699 GHz 500,000 kHz 3.69888 GHz 21.30 dBm -830dB

3699 GHe 3.700 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.69998 GHz 24.61 dBm -11.61 dB

3.700 GHz 3.720 GHz 100,000 kifz 3.708 54 GHz 49 d 2551 dB
. o OO

00:41:23 03.02.2022

ErET
== 00:41:22

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
FAX . 886-3-328-4978
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG210421-02G

FR1 n77 / 20MHz / DFT-S OFDM / QPSK

Lowest Band Edge / 1RBO

Highest Band Edge / 1IRBmax

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.50 0B

Mode Auto Sweep

6L
Count 100/100

SPORIBUS_UNE ABS.

RefLevel 40.00dBm  OMfset 15.80dB.

Mode Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

30
20 20
T I
10 dy i 1 10 : I
I
o ]

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00

01:02:23 03.02.2022

00:45:10 03.02.2022

20 dBm
30 4 i ; Lgt ly
n I ] S VIR T
| | i /
[T ﬁFF] A A “ W“M’Wﬁ“‘w
50 | E |
3.68 GHz 16004 pts 0 MHz/ 3.72GHz || (396 GHz 16004 pts 0 MHz/ 4.0 GHz
2 Result Summa 2 Result Summa:
3680 GHz 3.695 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.694 56 GHz 3.960 GHz 3.980 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.97946 GHz 20.24 dBm 9.76dB
3,695 GHz 3699 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.69889 GHz 3.980 GHz 3981 GHz 200,000 kiHz 3.98001 GHz -13.11 dBm 01148
3699 GHe 3.700 GHz 200,000 kttz 3.69896 GHz 3981 Ghe 3.985 GHz 500.000 kftz 3.98105 GHz -20.02 dBm -7.02 dB
3.700 GHz 3.720 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.70054 GHz 3985 GHz 4000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.08506 GHz -24.33 dBm 1153 d8
ey R ) Resdy [ 7 S

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

01:01:46 03.02.2022

00:40:44 03.02.2022

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 18.80 B Made Auto Sweep. sGL RefLevel S0.00dAm - Offset 1640 d8 Mada Auto Sweep s
Count 100/100 ol TRV
20 0
10 d 10
[P RE A W TP O WOPEPT UM A A B e o s N i i
0 o Y Y ¥ i | I
SPURIOUS LINE_ABS 00 T i l
b |
/ \ N
50
3.68 GHz 6004 pts 0 MHz/ 37266 || (386 GHz 16004 prs 0 MHz/ 4.0 GHz
3 Result Summa 2 Result Summa
3,680 GHz 3,695 GHz 1.000 MHz 369338 GHz -24.99 dBm -11.99 dB 3.960 GH 3.980 GH 100.000 kH; :
3595 GHr 3599 GHr 500,000 kHz 3,698 86 GHz -25.23 dBm 1223d8 3980 GHe 1981 GHe 200000 ki X
3699 Gtz 3.700 Gtz 200,000 ke 3.69990 GHz -27.33 dBm -14.33 dB 3981 GHe 3985 GHz 500.000 kHz Y
3.700 Ghz 3.720 Ghz 100,000 kliz 3.70613 GHz 424 dBm -25.76 dB 3585 Cha 4000 Gy 1,000 MHx ¥
N T
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e% FCC RADIO TEST REPORT Report No. : FG210421-02G

SPORTON LAB.

FR1 n77 / 20MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 16QAM
Lowest Band Edge / 1RBO Highest Band Edge / 1IRBmax
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG210421-02G

FR1 n77 / 20MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 16QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG210421-02G

FR1 n77 / 20MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 64QAM

Lowest Band Edge / 1RBO

Highest Band Edge / 1IRBmax
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